2012-13 BIG TEN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

DATE MATCH-UP

Wednesday, January 2 Wisconsin at Nebraska
Purdue at lllinois

Thursday, January 3 Indiana at Michigan
Ohio State at lowa
Minnesota at Michigan State
Northwestern at Penn State

Saturday, January 5 Purdue at Nebraska

Sunday, January 6 Michigan at lowa
Minnesota at Wisconsin
lllinois at Ohio State
Northwestern at Indiana
Penn State at Michigan State

Thursday, January 10 Ohio State at Minnesota
lowa at Wisconsin
Illinois at Northwestern
Nebraska at Indiana

Sunday, January 13 Wisconsin at Michigan
Michigan State at lllinois
Nebraska at Penn State

Monday, January 14 Ohio State at Purdue

Thursday, January 17 Wisconsin at Penn State
Michigan at Northwestern
Indiana at Ohio State
Minnesota at Purdue
lowa at Michigan State
lllinois at Nebraska

Sunday, January 20 Michigan State at Indiana
Ohio State at Wisconsin
Purdue at lowa
Nebraska at Minnesota
Northwestern at Illinois



Monday, January 21

Thursday, January 24

Sunday, January 27

Monday, January 28

Thursday, January 31

Sunday, February 3

Monday, February 4

Thursday, February 7

Sunday, February 10

Penn State at Michigan

Wisconsin at lowa
Michigan at Indiana
Michigan State at Nebraska
Minnesota at Penn State
Northwestern at Purdue

Purdue at Michigan State
lowa at Michigan
Penn State at Ohio State

lllinois at Minnesota
Indiana at Northwestern

Michigan at Minnesota
Michigan State at Northwestern
Indiana at Purdue

lowa at Illinois

Nebraska at Ohio State

Penn State at Wisconsin

Ohio State at Indiana
Minnesota at Nebraska
Illinois at Wisconsin
Northwestern at lowa

Purdue at Penn State
Michigan at Michigan State

Wisconsin at Ohio State
lowa at Minnesota

[llinois at Michigan
Nebraska at Northwestern
Penn State at Indiana

Michigan at Purdue
Michigan State at Penn State
Indiana at Wisconsin

Ohio State at Northwestern
Minnesota at Illinois



Monday, February 11

Wednesday, February 13

Thursday, February 14

Saturday, February 16

Sunday, February 17

Monday, February 18

Wednesday, February 20

Thursday, February 21

Saturday, February 23

Sunday, February 24

Monday, February 25

Thursday, February 28

Nebraska at lowa

Indiana at Michigan State

Ohio State at Nebraska
Purdue at Wisconsin
Penn State at lowa

Michigan State at Michigan

lowa at Purdue
Northwestern at Minnesota

Wisconsin at lllinois

Purdue at Indiana
Illinois at Penn State
Northwestern at Michigan State

Minnesota at Ohio State
Nebraska at Michigan

Wisconsin at Northwestern
Indiana at lllinois

Michigan at Penn State
Purdue at Minnesota
lowa at Nebraska

Michigan State at Ohio State

Michigan State at Purdue
Ohio State at Illinois
Indiana at lowa

Nebraska at Wisconsin
Northwestern at Michigan
Penn State at Minnesota



Sunday, March 3

Big Ten Tournament
Thursday, March 7

Friday, March 8

Saturday, March 9

Sunday, March 10

Wisconsin at Michigan State
Michigan at Ohio State
Minnesota at Indiana

lowa at Northwestern
Illinois at Purdue

Penn State at Nebraska

Game 1: #7 Seed vs. #10 Seed
Game 2: #6 Seed vs. #11 Seed
Game 3: #8 Seed vs. #9 Seed

Game 4: #5 Seed vs. #12 Seed

Game 5: #2 Seed vs. Game 1 Winner
Game 6: #3 Seed vs. Game 2 Winner
Game 7: #1 Seed vs. Game 3 Winner
Game 8: #4 Seed vs. Game 4 Winner

Game 9: Game 5 Winner vs. Game 6 Winner
Game 10: Game 7 Winner vs. Game 8 Winner

Game 11: Game 9 Winner vs. Game 10 Winner



